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Ref.: LS 8/21 – SA069 Rev Lima, 5 March 2021 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
To: Lt. Col. Egbert Field, Guyana Civil Aviation Authority  
 Mr. Albert E. Jubithana BBA, Minister of Transport Communication and Tourism, 

Suriname 
 
Subject: Invitation – Webinar on Unruly and/or disruptive passengers: An emerging issue - 

AVSEC/FAL/RG Working Group 
 Via Zoom, 25 March 2021, 10:30 am Lima time (-5 UTC) 
 
Action 
Required: Take note and register participants 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 

 
We make reference to the letter SA448 dated 14 December 2020, where it was recalled that 

during the Second Extraordinary Virtual Meeting of the ICAO/LACAC NAM/CAR and SAM Aviation 
Security and Facilitation Regional Group; held on 24 September 2020, it was decided to create a Working 
Group led by the Latin American Civil Aviation Commission (LACAC) and with the participation of 
Argentina, Bolivia, Brazil, Canada, Dominican Republic, Nicaragua, Panama, Paraguay, United States and 
Uruguay. 

 
This Working Group was entrusted with the analysis and evaluation of the cross-cutting 

aspects of this matter, which involves issues related to Annex 9 – Facilitation, Annex 17 – Security, 
International Conventions and the ICAO Manual on the Legal aspects of the behaviour of unruly or 
disruptive passenger, and the development of guidance material for the States to detect and manage 
different situations that can generate disruptive passengers in the air transport, an issue that has increased 
due to the COVID-19 pandemic. 

 
Additionally, within the activities planned by the Working Group, a webinar was 

considered: "Unruly and/or disruptive passengers, an emerging issue", and the reason why an invitation is 
extended to attend the meeting scheduled for Thursday, 25 March 2021 10:30 am Lima Time (-5 UTC). 
The webinar will provide English-Spanish simultaneous interpretation. 
 

In this sense, please register interested participants in the following link: 
 
https://icao.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJAufuyqrzosGtHytQvbGXJc2KjpCG0SPJfE   
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Accept, Sir, the assurances of our highest consideration. 
 
 
 
 
 
Jaime Binder Fabio Faizi Rahnemay Rabbani 
Secretary Regional Director 
Latin American Civil ICAO South American Regional Office  
Aviation Commission Lima 

 
 
cc:   Mrs. Estrella Noordzee, Permanent Secretary, Directorate of Transport, Suriname 

Ms. Constance Karijodinomo, Director of Civil Aviation Department, Suriname 
 Mr. Anjulio R. Wolf, Director, CASAS, Suriname  
 Mr. Marcus Doller, Air Safety Support Intl. (ASSI), United Kingdom 
 Mr. Bruce D’Ancey, Policy Specialist, Flight Ops, Air Safety Support International (ASSI), United 

Kingdom  
 

 AVESC/FAL Points of Contact 
 Mr. Abraham Dorris, AVSEC Guyana 
 Ms. Cameba Bayley-Sundar, FAL Guyana 
 Ms. Cindy Toemin, AVS EC/FAL Suriname 
 Ms. Rachel Simson, AVSEC/FAL Suriname 
 Mr. Cosmo Wong, AVSEC /FAL Suriname 
 

CLAC SEC Lima 
 ICAORD México 
 C/ISD-SEC ICAO HQ 
 C/FAL ICAO HQ 



 

 
 

North American, Central American and Caribbean Office 
Calz. Mariano Escobedo No. 526 – 2 
Col. Anzures, México City, C.P. 11590, MEXICO 
Tel. + 52 55 52503211 Fax.   + 52 55 52032757 
E-mail:   icaonacc@icao.int Website:   www.icao.int/nacc 
Facebook: @icaonacc Twitter:  @icaonacc 

Latin American Civil Aviation Commission (LACAC) 
Apartado Postal 27032 
Lima, Perú 
Tel. + 511 422 6905, 422 9367 
Fax.   + 511 422 8236 
E-mail:   clacsec@lima.icao.int 
Website:   clacsec.lima.icao.int 

 

When replying please quote: 

Ref.: NT-N1-18 — E.OSG - NACC85159 5 March 2021 
 
To: States, Territories and International Organizations 

 
Subject: Invitation – Webinar on Unruly and/or disruptive passengers, an emerging issue - 

AVSEC/FAL/RG Working Group 
 Zoom, 25 March 2021 
 
Action 
Required: Take note and register participants 
 
Dear Sir/Madam, 

 
We make reference to the letter E.OSG - NACC84481 dated 22 December 2020, where it 

was recalled that during the Second Extraordinary Virtual Meeting of the ICAO/LACAC NAM/CAR and 
SAM Aviation Security and Facilitation Regional Group; held on 24 September 2020, it was decided to 
create a Working Group led by the Latin American Civil Aviation Commission (LACAC) and with the 
participation of Argentina, Bolivia, Brazil, Canada, Dominican Republic, Nicaragua, Panama, Paraguay, 
United States and Uruguay. 

 
This Working Group was entrusted with the analysis and evaluation of the cross-cutting 

aspects of this matter, which involves issues related to Annex 9 – Facilitation, Annex 17 – Security, 
International Conventions and the ICAO Manual on the Legal aspects of the behaviour of unruly or 
disruptive passenger, and the development of guidance material for the States to detect and manage 
different situations that can generate disruptive passengers in the air transport, an issue that has increased 
due to the COVID-19 pandemic. 

 
Additionally, within the activities planned by the Working Group, a webinar was 

considered: "Unruly and/or disruptive passengers, an emerging issue", and the reason why an invitation is 
extended to attend the meeting scheduled for Thursday March 25 2021 at 09:30 AM Mexico Time (UTC 
– 6). This webinar will have simultaneous interpretation in Spanish and English. 

 
In this sense, please register interested participants in the following link: 
 
https://icao.zoom.us/meeting/register/tJAufuyqrzosGtHytQvbGXJc2KjpCG0SPJfE   
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Accept, Sir/Madam, the assurances of our highest consideration.  
 
 
 
 
Jaime Binder     Melvin Cintron 
Secretary Regional Director 
Latin American Civil ICAO North American, Central  
Aviation Commission American and Caribbean (NACC) 

Regional Office 
 
N:\N - ICAO Regions\N 1- 18 - AVSEC-FAL-RG Meetings\Correspondence\Correspondence\NACC85159AVSEC1-States-
InvitationWebinarDisruptivePassengers.docx / SGA 



 
 
 
 

— 3 — 
 

  

Distribution List: 
 

To: Karim Hodge, Anguilla Karim.Hodge@gov.ai; 

 Edson Joseph, Antigua and Barbuda jedson84@gmail.com; consuelab28@gmail.com; 

 Edwin F. Kelly, Aruba edwin.kelly@dca.gov.aw; anthony.kirchner@dca.gov.aw; 
dca@dca.gov.aw;  

 Michael F. L. Allen, Bahamas 
DirectorGeneral@bcaabahamas.com; michael.allen@bcaabahamas.com; 
kimberley.minors@bcaabahamas.com; 
directorgeneral@bcaabahamas.com 

 Donna Cadogan, Barbados cadogand@tourism.gov.bb;  

 Tracey Forde-Bailey, Barbados civil.aviation@Barbados.gov.bb; Tracey.Forde-Bailey@barbados.gov.bb; 

 Nigel Carter, Belize dcabelize@btl.net; nigel.carter@civilaviation.gov.bz; 

 Thomas Dunstan, Bermuda tdunstan@bcaa.bm; kadburgess@bcaa.bm; 

 Paulette Cruz, British Virgin Islands pcruz@bviaa.com; 

 Wendy Nixon, Canada wendy.nixon@tc.gc.ca; 

 Canadian Mission to ICAO canada@icao.int; 

 Andrew Larsen, Canada Andrew.Larsen@tc.gc.ca; tc.internationalaviation-
aviationinternationale.tc@tc.gc.ca; 

 Richard Smith, Cayman Islands civil.aviation@caacayman.com; Richard.smith@caacayman.com; 
alastair.robertson@caacayman.com;  

 Albert Anderson, Cayman Islands albert.anderson@caymanairports.com; 

 Peter Steinmetz, Curaçao civilair@gobiernu.cw; Leslie.Laplace@gobiernu.cw; 

 Lisa Valmond, Dominica pstourism@dominica.gov.dm; 

 Benoit Bardouille, Dominica ceo@daspa.dm; naturebbard@gmail.com; 

 Sean Matthew, ECCAA seanjmatthew@gmail.com; 

 Nina Joseph, ECCAA oecs.dca@candw.ag; contact@eccaa.aero;  

 Thierry Buttin, French Antilles thierry.buttin@aviation-civile.gouv.fr;  

 Patrick Pezzetta, French Antilles patrick.pezzetta@aviation-civile.gouv.fr; 

 Philippe Versi, French Antilles  philippe.versi@aviation-civile.gouv.fr; 

 Jean-Jacques Deschamps, French Antilles jean-jacques.deschamps@aviation-civile.gouv.fr; 

 Desiree Stephen, Grenada Registry@tourism.gov.gd; ps@tourism.gov.gd; 

 Mario-Claude Saint-Rôme, Haiti 
Marioclaude.strome@ofnac.gouv.ht; direction.generale@ofnac.gouv.ht; 
gilles.hudicourt@ofnac.gouv.ht; Jacques.boursiquot@ofnac.gouv.ht;  
claude.saintrome@gmail.com; 

 Nari Williams-Singh, Jamaica and  
Chairman of the CASSOS Board of Directors 

nari.williams-singh@jcaa.gov.jm; officemanager@cassos.org;  

 Colin Fergus, Montserrat cfergus@gov.ms; mcw@gov.ms; 

 Emma Bakels, Netherlands 
 for Bonaire, Sint Eustatius and Saba Islands 

StatelettersNL@minienw.nl; 

 
Kaye Bass, Saint Kitts and Nevis 

kaye.bass@mofa.gov.kn; foreigna@sisterisles.kn; 
royston.griffin@mofa.gov.kn; civilaviationaffairs@gmail.com; 
jessica.boddie@mofa.gov.kn; jwboddie@gmail.com; 
sheron.henry@mofa.gov.kn; 

 Claudius Emmanuel, Saint Lucia cemmanuel@gosl.gov.lc; eustace.cherry@govt.lc; 

 Resa Noel-McBarnett, Saint Vincent and the 
Grenadines 

rnoel@gov.vc; tourism@gov.vc; 

 Louis Halley, Sint Maarten louis.halley@sintmaartengov.org; 

 Francis Regis, Trinidad and Tobago 
fregis@caa.gov.tt; kherreira@caa.gov.tt; tmartin@caa.gov.tt; 
ccournand@caa.gov.tt; rsylvester@caa.gov.tt; srambaran@caa.gov.tt; 
techlibrary@caa.gov.tt 

 Peter Forbes, Turks and Caicos Islands pforbes.caa@tciway.tc; pthomas.caa@tciway.tc; 

 Maria Boyle, ASSI, United Kingdom 
 Anguilla; British Virgin Islands; Montserrat 

james.ball1@dft.gov.uk; maria.boyle@airsafety.aero; 
alison.thomas@airsafety.aero; 

 Marcus Doller, ASSI, United Kingdom marcus.doller@airsafety.aero; 

 Ashlei Nadler, United States Ashlei.S-CTR.Nadler@faa.gov; 9-AWA-API-IGIA@faa.gov; 

 Karen Hanlon, United States Karen.Hanlon@tsa.dhs.gov; 

 Rafael Echevarne, ACI/LAC rechevarne@aci-lac.aero; asistente@aci-lac.aero; aci-lac@aci-lac.aero; 
info@aci-lac.aero; 

 Pauline Yearwood, CARICOM pauline.yearwood@caricom.org; 

 Cleonie Samuels, CASSOS officemanager@cassos.org; cleo.samuels@gmail.com; 

 Luc Tytgat, EASA luc.tytgat@easa.europa.eu; 

 José Antonio Ruiz, IATA ruizjo@iata.org; marquezo@iata.org; 

 Marco Vidal, IATA vidalm@iata.org; 

 Didacus Jules, OECS didacus.jules@oecs.int; 
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cc: AVSEC/FAL National Points of Contact  

 Peter Abraham, Antigua and Barbuda peter.abraham@antigua.gov.ag; Cosmore.Barnes@ab.gov.ag; 

 Anthony Kirchner, Aruba anthony.kirchner@dca.gov.aw; 

 Andrew Bonaby, Bahamas andrew.bonaby@bcaa.gov.bs; bonabyandrew@yahoo.com; 
antonioclarke638@gmail.com; 

 Winslow Gale, Barbados winslow.gale@barbados.gov.bb; 

 Nigel Carter, Belize dcabelize@btl.net; nigel.carter@civilaviation.gov.bz; 
andrew.kelly@civilaviation.gov.bz; 

 Olivier Petitpas, Canada olivier.petitpas@tc.gc.ca; 

 Robin Emar, Canada robin.emard@tc.gc.ca; 

 Tomi Frantzios, Canada tomi.frantzios@tc.gc.ca; 

 Nuno Bellem, Canada Nuno.Bellem@otc‐cta.gc.ca; 

 Chad Yates, Cayman Islands Chad.yates@caymanairports.com; 

 Victor Krips, Curacao victor.krips@gobiernu.cw;  

 Earl Charles, Grenada earlpcharles@gmail.com; 

 Bouchard Theramene, Haiti bouchard.theramene@ofnac.gouv.ht; btheramene@hotmail.com; 

 Althea Bartley, Jamaica abartley@jcaa.gov.jm; Althea.Bartley@jcaa.gov.jm; 

 Joseph Irish, Montserrat irishj@gov.ms; 

 Jos Wilbrink, Netherlands jos.wilbrink@minienm.nl; 

 Royston Griffin, Saint Kitts and Nevis civilaviationaffairs@gmail.com; 

 Eustace Cherry, Saint Lucia eucherry@gosl.gov.lc 

 David Robin, Saint Vincent and the Grenadines svgmarad@gmail.com;  

 Raymond Jacobs, Sint Maarten raymond.jacobs@sintmaartengov.org; 

 Ted Martin, Trinidad and Tobago tmartin@caa.gov.tt; 

 Rachel Manis, United States Rachel.Manis@tsa.dhs.gov; 

 Andrew Karasick, United States andrew.karasick@tsa.dhs.gov; 

 Kerry-Ann Barrett, OAS-CICTE KABarrett@oas.org; 

 Pablo Martinez, OAS-CICTE pmartinez@oas.org; 

 C/ISD – SEC DSterland@icao.int; fcoelho@icao.int; isd@icao.int; icaohq@icao.int; 

 C/FAL nabdennebi@icao.int; CDermarkar@icao.int; icaohq@icao.int; 

 ICAO RD, Lima icaosam@icao.int; 

 NACC Webmaster webmasternacc@icao.int; 

 


